
Thousand Tonnes/Year

Abo
ve

 5
00

25
0 

- 5
00

15
0 

- 2
50

10
0 

- 1
50

50
 - 

10
0

Le
ss

 th
an

 5
0

0 90 18045
Miles

This map was produced by
the National Renewable Energy Laboratory

for the U.S. Department of Energy.
September 25, 2007

This study estimates the technical biomass resources currently available in the United States
by county. It includes the following feedstock categories: 
 - Agricultural residues (crops and animal manure); 
 - Wood residues (forest, primary mill, secondary mill, and urban wood);
 - Municipal discards (methane emissions from landfills and domestic wastewater treatment);
 - Dedicated energy crops (switchgrass on Conservation Reserve Program lands). 
See additional documentation for more information at http://www.nrel.gov/docs/fy06osti/39181.pdf
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